
Page 1 of 9 

 

 

 

Published in Gujarat Samachar 06/10/2015 

  

 
Tender Notice 
[NAU/KVK/01-2015-2016] 

 
Purchase of Sweet corn Seeds(sugar-75), Fertilizer and Pesticides  

Tender available for downloading 06/10/2015 to 13/10/2015 

Last date for submission of tender 

fee, EMD and other documents. 

15/10/2015 up to 17:00 

Hrs. 

Tender Fees Rs. 500 

Earnest Money Deposits (EMD) Rs. 17,000/-for seed(sugar-

75) and Rs.5000/- for 

Fertilizer and pesticides 

 

The details of tender for purchase are available on website 

www.nau.in under tender section. If any future updates regarding 

tender will be there, it will be published in website www.nau.in 

during tender period. 
Date : 06/10/2015       Senior scientist and head, KVK, NAU, Navsari 



Page 2 of 9 

 

 

 

  
 

 
Tender Document for Purchase of 

 

 

 

Sweet corn seeds (Sugar-75) 

Fertilizer and Pesticide 
 

Within jurisdiction, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 

 

 
 

NAU/KVK/01/2015-16 

 

 

Senior Scientist and Head 

Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

Navsari Agricultural University  

Navsari 396 450 
Phone. No. 02637-282008, 282009 

 
 

 

 



Page 3 of 9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Table of Content          
 

Sr. 

No. 

Title* 

 

Page No. 

1 Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 04 

2 Detail of Purchase 05 

3 Check List Documents 06 

4 Dealer /Provider detail 07 

5 ટે્ડરની બોલીઓ અને શરતો 08 

6 Tender Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 09 

 

  



Page 4 of 9 

 

Chapter 1: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 

 

NAU/KVK/01/2015-16 

 
Tender Document for the Purchase of  

Sweet corn seeds (Sugar-75),Fertilizer and Pesticide 

Within jurisdiction, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 

 
 

Senior Scientist and Head, Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Navsari, Navsari Agricultural University 

invites tender for the purchase of sweet corn seeds (sugar-75), fertilizer and pesticide. The 

detail terms and conditions and tender document is available on website www.nau.in under 

tender section. 
 

1 Period for Tender document downloading 
06/10/2015 to 13/10/2015 

upto 18:00 Hrs. 

2 Last date of online tender submission 13/10/2015 upto 18:00hrs 

3 

Last date for submission of tender fee, EMD 

and other documents by only RPAD / Speed 

post. 

15/10/2015 upto 17:00 Hrs. 

4 
Probable date for verifying physical 

documents and opening tender 
16/10/2015 up to 09:00 Hrs. 

5 Bid validity period 90 days 

6 Tender Fees Rs. 500 

7 Earnest Money Deposits (EMD) 
A. For Sweet corn seeds(Sugar-75) Rs.17000  

B. For Fertilizers and Pesticides Rs. 5000 

8 Tender submission / Communication address 

Senior Scientist and Head,  

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Navsari,  

NAU, Eru Char Rasta 

Navsari-396450 

02637-282009,282008 
 

Further details can be obtained from above office during working hours. Details are also 

available on website www.nau.in 

 

Place: Navsari 

Date. 06/10/2015 

Senior Scientist and Head, 

Krishi Vigyan Kendra 

Navsari 

NAU 

Navsari-396450 

 

 



Page 5 of 9 

 

Chapter 2a: Details of Purchase of Sweet corn seeds(Sugar-75) 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Requirement Specification 

2a Sweet corn seeds Sugar-75(240 kg) 

 

 

Chapter 2b: Details of purchase of fertilizer and pesticide  
 

Sr. 

No. 
Requirement Specification 

2b 

Fertilizers  

A. DAP GSFC/GNFC/KRIBHCO/IFCO-60 BAG 

B. Urea GSFC/GNFC/KRIBHCO/IFCO-120 BAG 

C. Potash GSFC/GNFC/KRIBHCO/IFCO-60 BAG 

Pesticide  

A. Phorat 10 (G)  1kg Packing (120 kg) 

 

  



Page 6 of 9 

 

 

Chapter 3: Check List Documents (Documents submission) 

Sr. 

No. 

Check List Documents 

(Documents submission through post) 
Remarks 

1 Tender Fee: Demand draft of Rs. 500/- (Non-Refundable). Mandatory 

2 

A) EMD: Demand draft of Rs. 17,000/- (Refundable) for 

Sweet corn seeds(Sugar-75) 

B) EMD: Demand draft of Rs.5,000/-(Refundable) for 

Fertilizer and Pesticide 

Mandatory 

3 Dealer/Provider details( In Given format) Mandatory 

4 
Company /Dealer/Provider  Registration Certificate 

photocopy 
Mandatory 

5 
Last 3 Year Income Tax Returns of assessment year 2013-

14, 2014-15, 2015-16 
Mandatory 

6 Signed copy terms and conditions Mandatory 

 

  



Page 7 of 9 

 

 

Chapter 4: Dealer/Provider Detail 
 

1 Name of supplier/firm 

 

:  

2 Complete postal address :  

 

3 Telephone Number :  

4 FAX Number(if any) :  

5 E-mail address(if any) :  

6 Sales Tax No. :  

7 VAT/TIN No. :  

8 PAN No. :  

9 Registration No. :  

10 Any other details :  

 

We agree to abide by the terms and conditions of supply mentioned in this 

tender document. 

 

 

Signature of Bidder 

(With Stamp, Name & Designation) 



Page 8 of 9 

 

Chapter 5: ્વીટકો ન્ બિયારણ, ખાતર અ્ે દવા માટે્ા ટે્ડર્ી િોલીઓ અ્ે શરતોઃ 
(૧) ભાવ તમામ ટેકસ સાથેના આપવા. 
(ર) નનયત ટે્ડર ફોમમની નવગત નુનવનસિટી વેબસામટ પરથી ડાયનલોડ કરી ટે્ડરની શરત જુબ ભરેલ ઇ- 

ટે્ડરની ફી ૂ।.૫૦૦/- નો ડીમા્ડ રાફટ “NVS AGL UNIVERSITY KVK’S REVOLVING FUND” ના 
નામનો SBI NAU Navsari રા્ચનો કઢાવી મોકલી આપવાનો રહશેે તથા EMD નો ડડમાડં રાફટ 
PROGRAMME CO-ORDINATOR KVK ના નામનો SBI NAU Navsari રા્ચનો કઢાવી 
મોકલી આપવાનો રહશેે.  

(૩) ટે્ડર ફી અને EMD એક અલગ કવરમા ંતથા ટં્ડરની હાડમ કોપી અલગથી એક બધં કવરમા ંસીનીયર 
સાઇ્ટી્ટ ં્ડ હડે, ૃનિ નવઞાન કે્ર, ન. ૃ. .ુ, નવસારી ખાતે તા ૧૫/૧૦/ર૦૧૫ પહલેા પો્ટ વારા 
મોકલવુ.ં 

(૪) ટે્ડરમા ંદશામ્યા જુબની નવગત રમાણેનુ ંભાવપર જ મા્ય ગણાશે. 
(પ) બનેં બધં કવર પર ''.......................નુ ંભાવપરક'' અને મોકલનારનુ ંનામ અને સરના ુ ંઅવ્ય લખવુ.ં 
(૬) ્વીટકામન બબયારણ માટે સદર પાટીએ ઓથોરામઝડ ડીલર ંગેનુ ંસટીફીકેટ જોડવુ ંઆવ્યક છે. 
(૭)  ભાવપરકને રદ કરવાનો હક નકકી કરેલી કમીટીનો રહશે ેનો કોમ પણ લુાસો આપવામા ંઆવશે નહં, 

ેની રજુઆત કોટમમા ંકરી શકાશે નહં. 
(૮) ભાવપરક જમા થયા પછી કોમપણ નવગતો યમેરી શકાશે નહં. 
(૯) કોમ પણ રકમની ચકૂવણી આગળથી થશે નહં. 
(૧૦) માલની ચકાસણી કયામ પછી જ પરૂી રકમ ચકૂવવામા ંઆવશે. 
(૧૧) કોમ પણ ૂટછાટ કે “Offer” ને ભાવપરકમા ંજૂરથી દશામવવી. 
(૧ર) કોમ પણ નવવાદ્પદ કામમા ં કે વ્તમુા ં સીનીયર સાઇ્ટી્ટ ં્ડ હડે, ૃનિ નવઞાન કે્ર, ન. ૃ. .ુ, 

નવસારીનો નનણમય ંનતમ રહશેે. 
(૧૩) કોમ પણ ાતની કાનનૂી કાયમવાહી નવસારી પરૂતી મયામડદત રહશેે. 
(૧૪) EMD પર કોમ પણ ાતના ્યાજ વગર કામ પણૂમ કયામના રમાણપર આપી રીએમબસમ કરી આપવામા ં

આવશે. 
(૧પ) એકવાર મા્ય રાખેલ ભાવોનો યપયોગ કોમ પણ ન. ૃ. .ુ, નવસારીના સબસે્ટર માટે પણ મા્ય રહશેે. 
(૧૬) જો મોકલવામા ંઆવેલી વ્તનુી ણુવતા જળવાશે નહં તો એમનુ ંપેમંટ અટકાવી દેવામા ંઆવશે તેમજ 

ઓછી ણુવતાવાળી વ્તનુો ખચમ, ભાડુ ે તે માબલક (પાટી) નો રહશેે. 
(૧૭)  ે તે વ્ત ુનીકની “Expiry date” વાળી ્વીકારવામા ંઆવશે નહં અને મે્ ફેુકચર તારીખ ઓછામા ં

ઓછા રણ મડહના પહલેાની હોવી જૂરી છે. 
(૧૮)     મા્ય થયેલ ્યાપારી એ જૂરી રમાણપર અને નબંર રજુ કરવાનો રહશેે. 
(૧૯) માલસામાન મોકલવાનો સમયગાળો ઓછામા ંઓછો 15 ડદવસનો રહશેે ેમા ં નવસારી ી્લાના નકી 

થયેલ ગામોમા ંવ્તઓુ (માલસામાન) પહંચાડવાની જવાબદારી ે તે પાટી (્ય્તત) ની રહશેે. 
(૨૦)  ે તે વ્તઓુ પર આવકવેરો લા  ુપડતો હશે તેવી વ્તઓુના બીલમાથંી આવકવેરાની કપાત નનયમ 

જુબ કરવામા ંઆવશે. 
 

 

 

સહી અ્ે સીકો 



Page 9 of 9 

 

 

Chapter 6: Tender Fee & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
 

The bidder shall furnish Tender Fee amounting to Rs. 500 (Five hundred only) and an Earnest 
Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 17,000 (Rupees Seventeen thousand only)/ Rs.5000(Rupees 
Five Thousand only) 

There should be two separate draft for the EMD (Rs. 17000/ Rs.5000) and Tender fee (Rs. 
500) 

 

Tender Fee: Tender shall be accompanied by a Tender Fee, without which tenders will not be 
considered. The amount should be deposited in the form of Bank Draft (drawn) or bankers 
cheque in favor of " NVS AGL UNIVERSITY KVK’S REVOLVING FUND", payable at Navsari. 
 

Refund of Tender Fee: The Tender Fee is non Refundable. 
 
Earnest Money Deposit: Tender shall be accompanied by an earnest money (17,000/5,000), 
without which tenders will not be considered. The amount should be deposited in the form of 
Bank Draft (drawn) or bankers cheque in favour of “PROGRAMME CO-ORDINATOR 
KVK", payable at Navsari. 
 
Refund of earnest money (EMD): The Bank Draft (drawn) or banker’s cheque of earnest 
money of unsuccessful Bidder shall be refunded soon after finalization of purchase procedure. 
The EMD of the successful bidder will be retained till the bid remain valid and will be 
returned as per the terms of the university on request and submission of original receipt. 
 

Tender Fee, EMD and Document Submission Address: 

 
Senior Scientist and Head, 
Krishi Vigyan Kendra Navsari 
Navsari Agricultural University 
Eru Char Rasta, Navsari Post: Eru A.C. - 396450 
 

Forfeiture of earnest money: The earnest money will be forfeited in the following cases: 
• When Bidder withdraws or modifies the offer after opening of tender but before 

acceptance of tender. 
• When Bidder does not execute the agreement if any, prescribed within the specified time. 
• When bidders failed to provide the items as per order within the prescribed time. 
• Bidder does not accept the hiring order. 
• If the terms and condition not fulfilled anytime.  
 
 
 
 


